
East Central Cross Country Invitational
East Central
Sep. 7, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division II Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Dearborn 43 1 6 10 12 14 23:32.3 3:01.3
2 Jac-Cen-Del 54 5 7 11 15 16 20 26 24:07.7 2:31.5
3 South Ripley 66 3 4 17 18 24 24:36.9 5:01.6
4 Lawrenceburg 69 2 8 13 21 25 27 28 24:44.1 5:32.7
5 North Decatur 102 9 19 22 23 29 26:58.1 7:54.7

Incomplete Teams: Hauser, Waldron

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. South Dearborn
1 Rachel Rohe, 11 21:41.9
6 Ella Bashor, 11 22:56.2
10 Brooke Rohe, 12 23:54.7
12 Emily Rector, 11 24:25.4
14 Grayce Klayer, 10 24:43.1

Total Time = 1:57:41.3     Total Places = 43

2. Jac-Cen-Del
5 Cloey Simon, 10 22:46.9
7 Kayla Simon, 10 23:24.9
11 Kaytlin Sizemore, 11 24:16.5
15 Katie Minch, 12 24:51.6
16 Megan Weber, 9 25:18.3
20 Avery Negangard, 11 26:00.6
26 Shelby Reatherford, 10 29:36.0

Total Time = 2:00:38.2     Total Places = 54

3. South Ripley
3 Emily Campbell, 10 22:11.8
4 Deborah Murphy, 10 22:35.5
17 Emily Flood, 9 25:25.0
18 Kara Young, 10 25:38.5
24 Ava Ralston, 11 27:13.3

Total Time = 2:03:04.1     Total Places = 66

4. Lawrenceburg
2 Hannah Morgan, 12 21:53.1
8 Lillie Oelker, 12 23:31.6
13 Aneesa Schwarz, 9 24:42.0
21 Alyson Galey, 10 26:08.0
25 Tristyn Dennis, 12 27:25.8
27 Janet Chen, 12 30:57.0
28 Taylor Lawrence, 11 31:27.5

Total Time = 2:03:40.5     Total Places = 69

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. North Decatur
9 Gracie Osting, 10 23:50.3
19 Paige Reisman, 9 25:55.3
22 Ellie Cox, 10 26:15.8
23 Lauren Holloway, 10 27:03.8
29 Paige Wesseler, 10 31:45.0

Total Time = 2:14:50.2     Total Places = 102



1 Madeline Douglas, 11 19:22.0 Waldron
2 1 Rachel Rohe, 11 21:41.9 South Dearborn
3 2 Hannah Morgan, 12 21:53.1 Lawrenceburg
4 3 Emily Campbell, 10 22:11.8 South Ripley
5 4 Deborah Murphy, 10 22:35.5 South Ripley
6 5 Cloey Simon, 10 22:46.9 Jac-Cen-Del
7 6 Ella Bashor, 11 22:56.2 South Dearborn
8 7 Kayla Simon, 10 23:24.9 Jac-Cen-Del
9 8 Lillie Oelker, 12 23:31.6 Lawrenceburg
10 9 Gracie Osting, 10 23:50.3 North Decatur
11 10 Brooke Rohe, 12 23:54.7 South Dearborn
12 11 Kaytlin Sizemore, 11 24:16.5 Jac-Cen-Del
13 12 Emily Rector, 11 24:25.4 South Dearborn
14 13 Aneesa Schwarz, 9 24:42.0 Lawrenceburg
15 14 Grayce Klayer, 10 24:43.1 South Dearborn
16 15 Katie Minch, 12 24:51.6 Jac-Cen-Del
17 16 Megan Weber, 9 25:18.3 Jac-Cen-Del
18 17 Emily Flood, 9 25:25.0 South Ripley
19 18 Kara Young, 10 25:38.5 South Ripley
20 19 Paige Reisman, 9 25:55.3 North Decatur
21 20 Avery Negangard, 11 26:00.6 Jac-Cen-Del
22 21 Alyson Galey, 10 26:08.0 Lawrenceburg
23 22 Ellie Cox, 10 26:15.8 North Decatur
24 23 Lauren Holloway, 10 27:03.8 North Decatur
25 24 Ava Ralston, 11 27:13.3 South Ripley
26 25 Tristyn Dennis, 12 27:25.8 Lawrenceburg
27 Kaitlynn Everroad, 11 27:31.3 Hauser
28 Addison Jones, 11 28:18.9 Hauser
29 Haley Redelman, 11 28:21.6 Waldron
30 26 Shelby Reatherford, 10 29:36.0 Jac-Cen-Del
31 27 Janet Chen, 12 30:57.0 Lawrenceburg
32 28 Taylor Lawrence, 11 31:27.5 Lawrenceburg
33 Autumn Hammond, 12 31:30.1 Jac-Cen-Del
34 29 Paige Wesseler, 10 31:45.0 North Decatur
35 Amy Haptonstall, 9 36:27.9 Hauser

35 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
35 female finishers
35 total finishers


